

CITY OF EFFINGHAM				NAME &		VARSITY	
2023 Pavement Marking Program				ADDRESS		2601 Cardinal Rd	
FOR BIDS DUE				OF BIDDER		Champaign IL 61821	
July 25, 2023 AT 10:00 A.M.				BID BOND		Bid Bond	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
Item No	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	64.4	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$644.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 515.20
2	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	5058	FOOT	\$1.25	\$6,322.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 12,392.10
3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	756	FOOT	\$1.75	\$1,323.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,759.40
4	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	167	FOOT	\$6.00	\$1,002.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,338.00
5	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE B - STANDARD - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	41.6	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$1,664.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,660.80
6	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE B - STANDARD - LINE 4"	70	FOOT	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,120.00
7	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE B - STANDARD - LINE 6"	247	FOOT	\$10.00	\$2,470.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 3,025.75
8	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE B - STANDARD - LINE 24"	24	FOOT	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,544.00
9	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1108.6	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$6,651.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,543.00
10	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	34099	FOOT	\$1.40	\$47,738.60	\$ 1.54	\$ 52,512.46
11	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	8582	FOOT	\$2.00	\$17,164.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 20,596.80
12	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1204	FOOT	\$4.00	\$4,816.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 5,598.60
13	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	1345	FOOT	\$7.00	\$9,415.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,777.50
14	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	280	FOOT	\$1.50	\$420.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,464.00
15	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	1075	FOOT	\$1.75	\$1,881.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,525.00
16	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	147	FOOT	\$6.00	\$882.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,909.00
17	PAINTED CURB	289	FOOT	\$3.00	\$867.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,670.00
18	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	22991.8	SQ FT	\$1.75	\$40,235.65	\$ 1.59	\$ 36,556.96
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
					<b>\$148,016.60</b>		<b>\$ 188,508.57</b>